Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 17
Cisco MDS 9222i Multiservice Modular Switch
Product Overview
The Cisco® MDS 9222i Multiservice Modular Switch (Figure 1), the next generation of the highly
flexible, industry-leading, proven Cisco MDS 9200 Series Multilayer Switches, is an optimized
platform for deploying high-performance storage area network (SAN) extension solutions,
distributed intelligent fabric services, and cost-effective multiprotocol connectivity for both open

�  FIPS
�  140-2 Level 3 (for Multiservice FIPS Module -- DS-X9304-18FK9)
Ordering Information
Table 2 lists ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9222i.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
DS-C9222i-K9 Cisco MDS 9222i Multiservice Modular Switch
Optional Components
DS-X9032-SSM Cisco MDS 9000 Family 32-Port Storage Services Module
DS-X9112 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 12-Port Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9124 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 24-Port Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9148 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps 48-Port Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9304-18K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 18/4-Port Multiservice Module
DS-X9304-18FK9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 18/4-Port FIPS Level-3 Multiservice Module
DS-X9308-SMIP Cisco MDS 9000 Family 8-Port 1-GE IP Storage Services Module
DS-X9704 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 10-Gbps 4-Port Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9248-48K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 4/44-Port Host Optimized 8G Fibre Channel Module
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave, SFP, LC (Supported only with
1/2-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC (Supported only with
1/2-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW Cisco MDS 9000 Family Gigabit Ethernet, 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave, SFP, LC
(Supported only with 1/2-Gbps FC ports and IP Services ports)
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW Cisco MDS 9000 Family Gigabit Ethernet, 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC
(Supported only with 1/2-Gbps FC ports and IP Services ports)
DS-SFP-GE-T Gigabit Ethernet Copper SFP, RJ-45 (Supported only with IP Services ports)
DS-SFP-FC4G-SW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave, SFP, LC (Supported only with
1/2/4-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FC4G-MR Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC (4-km reach)
(Supported only with 1/2/4-Gbps FC ports)
Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 15 of 16
Part Number Product Name
DS-SFP-FC4G-LW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP, LC (10-km reach)
(Supported only with 1/2/4-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-SR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-SR X2 Transceiver (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-LR X2 Transceiver (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-ER X2 Transceiver (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
CAB-9K10A-AR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A IRAM 2073 Plug, Argentina
CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
CAB-9K10A-CH Power Cord, 250VAC 10A GB1002 Plug, China
CAB-9K10A-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU